B.—7 [ Pr. 1T]

VOTE INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE, TOURIST AND PUBLICITY-—

Subdivision I.-—Industries and Commerce

»

Gross ToraL

CREDITS-IN-ATD

26

SUPPLEMENTARY TSTIMATES,

AND PUBLICITY

194344

Salaries.

11 —Tourist and Publicity

£
9,000

DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIES AND COMMIERCE, TOURIST

l Other Charges.

£

1,400
99

Total.

£
10,400
99

NET TOTAL . . . . . o

Number
of Persons.

1943 -4411942 43

For Services chargeable on the Consolidated Fund—
continued

ORDINARY REVENUE ACCOUNT—continued

VOTE-—-INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE, TOURIST
AND PUBLICITY
Subdivision No. I. —Tndustries and Commerce
Salaries
OTHER SALARLES

HO (£65-£76D) (additional)

Estimated credits-in-aid under Seetion H1 of the Public

Revenues Act, 1936 (see end of vote)—- £
Salaries 2,00

Charges for and incidental Lo
Office furniture, fittings, and other requisites (additional) ..

Total—Subdivision No. I

Subdivision No. 11.-—Tourist and Publicity
Charges for and incidental to—
Compassionate allowance to widow of late C. Long, Manager,

Hotel Milford

Total—Subdivision No. 11

Gross Torarn
CREDITS-IN-ALD

NET TOTAL

(¢) To provide for increase in staff engaged on supply matbers.
(b) To cover expenditure on purchase of mochanical appliances for accounting purposes.

9,000
2,000

1,499

10,499
2,000

7,000
R

() 9,000

() 1,400

99

1,499

€

10,400

99

10,499

2,000

8,499

8,499
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