DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE, TOURIST AND PUBLICITY

		Salaries.	Other Charges.	Total.
VOTE—INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE, TOURIST AND PUBLICITY—			£	£
Subdivision I.—Industries and Commerce			1,400	10,400
,,	II.—Tourist and Publicity		99	99
Gros	SS TOTAL	9,000	1,499	10,499
Crei	DITS-IN-AID	2,000		2,000
NET	TOTAL	7,000	1,499	8,499
Number of Persons. For Services chargeable on the Consolidated Fund—		£	£	£
1943 -44 1942 43				
	ORDINARY REVENUE ACCOUNT—continued			
	VOTE-INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE, TOURIST AND PUBLICITY			
	Subdivision No. 1.—Industries and Commerce Salaries Other Salaries	(a) 9,000		
50	50 (£65-£765) (additional)			
	Salaries	000		
	Office furniture, fittings, and other requisites (additional)	(b) 1,400		
	Total—Subdivision No. I		10,400	
	Subdivision No. II.—Tourist and Publicity			
	Charges for and incidental to— Compassionate allowance to widow of late C. Long, Mana Hotel Milford	ger, 99		
	Total—Subdivision No. II		- 99	
	Gross Total		10,499	
	CREDITS-IN-AID		2,000	
	NET TOTAL			8,499

⁽a) To provide for increase in staff engaged on supply matters. (b) To cover expenditure on purchase of mechanical appliances for accounting purposes.